

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

lic school	MEETING DATE	2017-12-05 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
EM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
FF-2.	CATEGORY	FF. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS	
	DEPARTMENT	Early Learning/School Readiness	Open Agenda
TI F.			

TITLE:

Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida, (SBBC) Gulfstream Early Childhood Center of Excellence and Broward County

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida, (SBBC) Gulfstream Early Childhood Center of Excellence and Broward County.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Broward County, through the Commission's Office and Children's Service Administration, has been actively involved in the design, vision, and model for Gulfstream Early Childhood Center of Excellence (redesign of the former Gulfstream Middle School). As part of the support for the overall Gulfstream project, Broward County Children's Services Administration is allocating \$100,000 to fund an administrator for the site. This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel. Broward County will sign this agreement following the School Board approval.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	\odot	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	\odot	Goal 3: Effective Communication
----------------------------------	---------	--------------------------------	---------	--

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The potential positive impact to the District is \$100,000.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary - Broward County and Gulfstream	(2) Broward County Gulfstream Early Child Cntr - 201800360 KJA LEG SUFF
ELEC SIG 11-17-17	

BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:					
	Name: Dr. Lori Canning	Phone: 754-321-1953 Phone:				
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name:					
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWA Senior Leader & Title Daniel Gohl - Chief Academics Officer	RD COUNTY, FLORIDA	Approved In Open Board Meeting On: - By:				
Signature		-	School Board Chair			
Electronic Signature						